

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-00059	Version: 1						
Туре:	Agenda Item		Status:	Passed				
File created:			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS				
On agenda:	1/15/2019		Final action:	1/15/2019				
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding Foothill Road Low Water Crossing Replacement Project, County Project No. 862339, Federal-Aid Project No. BRLO-NBIL(512), First District, as follows:							
	a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor with Drake Haglan and Associates, 11060 White Rock Road, Suite 200, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 (not a local vendor) for professional engineering services in the base contract amount of \$74,104.51, for the Foothill Road Low Water Crossing Replacement Project;							
	ignee to approve amendments within the Haglan and Associates in an amount up ges in accordance with Section 35 of the	to and not to						
	c) Find that the proposed contract does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(5) (Organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment).							
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	s: 1. Board Letter, 2. Signed Contract Summary, 3. 862339 Contract							
Date	Ver. Action By	/	Act	ion F	Result			

	Date	ver.	Action By	Action	Result
-	1/15/2019	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Foothill Road Low Water Crossing Replacement Project, County Project No. 862339, Federal-Aid Project No. BRLO-NBIL(512), First District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor with Drake Haglan and Associates, 11060 White Rock Road, Suite 200, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 (not a local vendor) for professional engineering services in the base contract amount of \$74,104.51, for the Foothill Road Low Water Crossing Replacement Project;

b) Authorize the Director of Public Works or designee to approve amendments within the scope of the Statement of Work to the Agreement with Drake Haglan and Associates in an amount up to and not to exceed \$7,410.45 and to make immaterial changes in accordance with Section 35 of the Agreement; and

c) Find that the proposed contract does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(5) (Organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment).